

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.4934 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19494 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO.190 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.662 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.190 OF 2021**

New Rising Sun Co-Operative
Housing Society Limited

.. Petitioner/org.
Plaintiff

Versus

K Bhatia Realtors and 7 others

.. Respondent No.1/org.
Defendant No.1

And

Omega Enterprises & Ors.

.. Contemnor No.2/org.
Defendant No.2

...

Mr.Karan Dua i/b Mr. Bhandary and Bhandary for the Petitioner.
Mr.Kunal Bhange a/w Mr.Akshay Pawar for respondent nos.2 to 8.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 19th JANUARY 2024

P.C:-

The learned counsel for the contemnors shall ensure compliance of the order directing the Architect's report to be placed on record, so as to ascertain the status of the project.

List on 21/02/2024.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)