

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION LODGING NO. 4934 OF 2022

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 19494 OF 2021

New Rising Sun Co-operative Housing Society ....PETITIONER  
Limited

V/S

K Bhatia Realtors And 7 Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 190 OF 2021

New Rising Sun Co-operative Housing Society ....PLAINTIFF  
Limited

V/S

Bhatia Realtors And Anr ....DEFENDANT

Mention out of turn

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

**DATE : 16th December, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 14/01/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**