

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.4934 OF 2022  
IN  
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO.19494 OF 2021

New Rising Sun CHS Ltd. ...Petitioner  
Versus  
K. Bhatia Realtors & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO.34546 OF 2024  
IN  
SUIT NO.190 OF 2021

New Rising Sun CHS Ltd. ...Applicant  
Versus  
Bhatia Realtors & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr.Digvijay Singh a/w Mr.S.H. Singh for the Plaintiff.  
Mr.Akshay Pawar for Respondent Nos.2 to 8.  
Mr.Rohit Gaikwad i/b Ms.Komal Punjabi for Defendant No.3.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.  
DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Let Defendant Nos.2 to 8 file reply to IA(L) No.34546/2024.
2. List both the matters on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)